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[EXTERNAL]25-00020849 - Open - (OU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council -

From noreply@salesforce.com < noreply@salesforce.com > 
on behalf of 
Alex311 <alex311@alexandriava.gov> 

Date Fri 6/13/2025 10:25 AM 

To Christina Thompson < christina.thompson@alexandriava.gov> ; John Chapman 
<john.taylor.chapman@alexandriava.gov> ; Kirk McPike < kirk.mcpike@alexandriava.gov >; Tenesia Wells 
<Tenesia.Wells@alexandriava.gov>; Calvin Moore <calvin.moore@alexandriava.gov >; Regina Benavides 
< regina.benavides@alexandriava.gov >; Melissa Douglas < melissa.douglas@alexandriava.gov>; lmani Thaniel 
< imani.thaniel@alexandriava.gov>; Sarah Bagley <sarah.bagley@alexandriava.gov> ; Jacinta Greene 
<Jacinta.Greene@alexandriava.gov>; Keia Waters < keia.waters@alexandriava.gov >; Alyia Gaskins 
<alyia.gaskins@alexandriava.gov>; Karl Bach <karl.bach@alexandriava.gov> ; Canek Aguirre 
<Canek.Aguirre@alexandriava.gov >; Michele Griffin <michele.griffin@alexandriava.gov >; Christine Macey 
<christine.macey@alexandriava.gov>; JoAnn Maldonado <JoAnn.Maldonado@alexandriava.gov>; Gloria Sitton 
<Gloria.Sitton@alexandriava.gov> ; Suzanne Derr <suzanne.derr@alexandriava.gov>; Abdel Elnoubi 
<abdel.elnoubi@alexandriava.gov> 

(OU-Contact Mayor, Vice Mayor and/or City Council (25-00020849) service request has been created, 
updated, and/or requires your attention. 

Service Request Type: 
GOU-Contact Mayor, Vice 

Status: Open Mayor and/or City Council 
Service Request Number: 25-00020849 Created By: Customer Site Guest User 
Priority: Standard SLA Detail: 5 Business Days 

Method Received: Web Submitted On: 6/13/2025 10:23 AM 

Location: Overdue On: 6/20/2025 10:23 AM 
Letter of Support for Goodwin Living's application for construction of new senior living 
community June 12, 2025 Dear Mayor Gaskins and Members of City Council, It is my 
pleasure to write this letter of support for the new Goodwin Living's campus in the 
West End of Alexandria. This project will provide affordable housing for older adults at 
the new campus, and additional investment in the View Alexandria, which has 
become a quality community for middle income seniors. Goodwin Living is a valued 
partner for the work of Senior Services of Alexandria(SSA). They recognize the 
importance of giving back to the community we serve in countless ways. Goodwin 

Description: Living staff share their expertise at speaker series events, volunteer to deliver meals, 
lead exercise classes for lower income residents , and help make the City more 
dementia friendly. When a fire destroyed the preparation site for meals on wheels, 
The View Alexandria immediately responded to SSA's call and had meals ready for 
delivery within 24 hours. Goodwin Living is a trusted resource for all older adults in 
Alexandria , and this project will address the significant need for additional continuum 
of care housing for seniors . Thank you very much for your consideration of this 
important project, which will enhance the lives of older adults . Sincerely, Mary Lee 
Anderson Executive Director Senior Services of Alexandria 

Contact Information: 
Name: Mary Lee Anderson Primary Phone: +1 (703)836-4414 

Email: executivedirector@seniorservicesalex.org Social Persona: 

Service Questions: 
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Question Answer 

Which Council Member would you like to contact? All Members 

What is the nature of your request? Other 

Is your request related to the upcoming public hearing or Council Yes 
meeting? 

ref:_ 00DJxtp Pp._500Jx0v982 P: ref 

Internal Correspondence for Request Distribution Mayor 

All Members COUNCIL 

DISCLAIMER: This message was sent from outside the City of Alexandria email system. 
DO NOT CLICK any links or download attachments unless the contents are from a trusted source. 
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